

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC01-2865

---

MANUEL VALLE,

Petitioner,

v.

MICHAEL W. MOORE,  
Secretary, Florida Department of Corrections,

Respondent.

---

PETITION FOR WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS

---

TODD G. SCHER  
Litigation Director  
Florida Bar No. 0899641  
OFFICE OF THE CAPITAL  
COLLATERAL REGIONAL COUNSEL  
101 N.E. 3RD AVE., SUITE 400  
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301  
(954) 713-1284

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
JURISDICTION	1
REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT	2
PROCEDURAL HISTORY	2
CLAIMS FOR RELIEF	3
APPELLATE COUNSEL FAILED TO RAISE ON APPEAL NUMEROUS MERITORIOUS ISSUES WHICH WARRANT REVERSAL OF EITHER OR BOTH THE CONVICTIONS AND SENTENCES.	3
A. INTRODUCTION	3
B. FAILURE TO RAISE ON APPEAL FROM THE 1988 RESENTENCING THE TRIAL COURT'S DENIAL OF MR. VALLE'S MOTION TO WAIVE THE ADVISORY JURY	5
C. FAILURE TO RAISE ON APPEAL FROM 1988 RESENTENCING THE INADEQUATE AND UNCONSTITUTIONAL JURY INSTRUCTION ON THE COLD, CALCULATED AND PREMEDITATED AGGRAVATOR	11
D. FAILURE TO RAISE ON APPEAL FROM 1988 RESENTENCING THAT THE STATE TAINTED THE JURY POOL AND OBTAINED MANY CAUSE EXCUSALS OF JURORS BY TELLING JURORS THEY WERE REQUIRED TO RECOMMEND DEATH IF AGGRAVATORS OUTWEIGHED MITIGATORS.	16
E. FAILURE TO RAISE ON APPEAL FROM THE 1981 RETRIAL THE TRIAL COURT'S DENIAL OF THE MOTION TO SUPPRESS PHYSICAL EVIDENCE.	30
F. CONCLUSION	43
CONCLUSION	44
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	44
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	44

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

<u>Ackles v. State,</u> 270 So. 2d 39, 42 (Fla. 4th DCA 1972) . . . . .	38
<u>Aldridge v. United States,</u> 283 U.S. 308, 310 (1931) . . . . .	28
<u>Alvord v. State,</u> 322 So. 2d 533 (Fla. 1975) . . . . .	17
<u>Alvord v. State,</u> 322 So. 2d 533, 540 (Fla. 1975) . . . . .	27
<u>Andress v. State,</u> 351 So. 2d 350 (Fla. 4th DCA 1977) . . . . .	37
<u>Arkansas v. Sanders,</u> 99 S. Ct. 2586 (1979) . . . . .	40
<u>Ballew v. Georgia,</u> 435 U.S. 223 (1978) . . . . .	29
<u>Barclay v. Wainwright,</u> 444 So. 2d 956, 959 (Fla. 1984) . . . . .	4
<u>Boulden v. Holman,</u> 394 U.S. 478, 483-84 (1969) . . . . .	28
<u>Brooks v. State,</u> 762 So. 2d 879 (Fla. 2000) . . . . .	27
<u>Bumper v. North Carolina,</u> 391 U.S. 543 (1968) . . . . .	42
<u>Chimel v. California,</u> 395 U.S. 752, 763 (1969) . . . . .	38
<u>Cobb v. State,</u> 378 So. 2d 82, 83 (Fla. 3d DCA 1979) . . . . .	40
<u>Cross v. State,</u> 102 So. 636 (1925) . . . . .	27
<u>Duren v. Missouri,</u> 439 U.S. 357 (1979) . . . . .	29

<u>Espinosa v. Florida,</u> 112 S. Ct. 2926 (1992)	14
<u>Evitts v. Lucey,</u> 469 U.S. 387, 396 (1985)	3
<u>Fitzpatrick v. Wainwright,</u> 490 So.2d 938, 940 (Fla. 1986)	4
<u>Garron v. State,</u> 528 So. 2d 353, 359 & n.7 (Fla. 1988)	27
<u>Granville v. State,</u> 348 So. 2d 641, 642 (Fla. 2d DCA 1977)	38
<u>Gregg v. Georgia,</u> 428 U.S. 153, 203 (1976)	27
<u>Hardwick v. State,</u> 461 So. 2d 79 (Fla. 1984)	12
<u>Hardwick v. State,</u> 461 So. 2d 79, 81 (Fla. 1984)	.14
<u>Haugland v. State,</u> 374 So. 2d 1026, 1029 (Fla. 3d DCA 1979)	41
<u>Henyard v. State,</u> 689 So. 2d 239, 249-50 (Fla. 1996)	27
<u>Huff v. State,</u> 495 So. 2d 145, 152 (Fla. 1986)	7, 10
<u>Huff v. State,</u> 495 So. 2d 145, 152 (Fla. 1986)	*
<u>Irvin v. Dowd,</u> 366 U.S. 717 (1961)	28
<u>Johnson v. Singletary,</u> 612 So. 2d 575, 577 (Fla. 1993)	14
<u>Katz v. United States,</u> 389 U.S. 347 (1967)	37
<u>King v. State,</u> 390 So. 2d 315 (1980)	27

<u>Lamadline v. State,</u> 303 So. 2d 17, 20 (Fla. 1974) . . . . .	.10
<u>Lewis v. State,</u> 377 So. 2d 640 (1980) . . . . .	27
<u>Liles v. State,</u> 375 So. 2d 1094, 1095 (Fla. 1st DCA 1979) . . . . .	41
<u>Lopez v. State,</u> 536 So. 2d 226 (Fla. 1988) . . . . .	11
<u>Martin v. State,</u> 360 So. 2d 396 (Fla. 1978) . . . . .	39
<u>Matire v. Wainwright,</u> 811 F. 2d 1430, 1438 (11th Cir. 1987) . . . . .	4
<u>Maynard v. Cartwright,</u> 486 U.S. 356 (1988) . . . . .	14
<u>McClellan v. State,</u> 359 So. 2d 869, 873 (Fla. 1st DCA 1978) . . . . .	39
<u>Nibert v. State,</u> 508 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1987) . . . . .	12
<u>Norman v. State,</u> 379 So. 2d 643 (Fla. 1980) . . . . .	37, 39
<u>Norman v. State,</u> 379 So. 2d 643 (Fla. 1980) . . . . .	*
<u>Orazio v. Dugger,</u> 876 F. 2d 1508 (11th Cir. 1989) . . . . .	3
<u>Peters v. Kiff,</u> 407 U.S. 493, 503-04 (1972) . . . . .	29
<u>Richmond v. Lewis,</u> 113 S. Ct. 528 (1992) . . . . .	14
<u>Rideau v. Louisiana,</u> 373 U.S. 723 (1963) . . . . .	28
<u>Roaden v. Kentucky,</u> 413 U.S. 496, 503 (1973) . . . . .	39

<u>Rogers v. State,</u> 511 So. 2d 526 (Fla. 1987)	12
<u>Rogers v. State,</u> 511 So. 2d 526, 533 (Fla. 1987)	14
<u>Schneckloth v. Bustamonte,</u> 412 U.S. 218 (1973)	42
<u>Shafi v. State,</u> 377 So. 2d 787, 788 (Fla. 1st DCA 1979)	41
<u>Sheppard v. Maxwell,</u> 384 U.S. 333 (1966)	27
<u>Skipper v. South Carolina,</u> 476 U.S. 1 (1986)	2
<u>Sochor v. Florida,</u> 112 S. Ct. 2114 (1992)	14
<u>Spaziano v. Florida,</u> 468 U.S. 447, 464-66 (1984)	10
<u>State v. Carr,</u> 336 So. 2d 358, 359 (Fla. 1976)	10
<u>State v. DiGuilio,</u> 491 So. 2d 1129 (Fla. 1986)	43
<u>State v. Dixon,</u> 283 So. 2d 1, 8 (Fla. 1973)	10
<u>State v. Hinton,</u> 305 So. 2d 804 (Fla. 4th DCA 1975)	38
<u>State v. Skrobacki,</u> 331 So. 2d 376, 378 (Fla. 1st DCA 1976)	39
<u>State v. Southwell,</u> 369 So. 2d 371, 372 (Fla. 1st DCA 1979)	41
<u>Strickland v. Washington,</u> 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	3
<u>Stringer v. Black,</u> 112 S. Ct. 1130 (1992)	14

<u>Taylor v. Louisiana,</u> 419 U.S. 522 (1975)	29
<u>Taylor v. State,</u> 355 So. 2d 180, 185 (Fla. 3d DCA 1978)	38
<u>Ulesky v. State,</u> 379 So. 2d 121 (Fla. 5th DCA 1979)	40
<u>Ulesky v. State,</u> 379 So. 2d 121, 123 (Fla. 5th DCA 1979)	39
<u>United States v. Chadwick,</u> 433 U.S. 1 (1977)	39
<u>Urbin v. State,</u> 714 So. 2d 411, 421 n.12 (Fla. 1998)	27
<u>Valle v. Florida,</u> 112 S. Ct. 597 (1991)	3
<u>Valle v. Florida,</u> 476 U.S. 1102 (1986)	2
<u>Valle v. State,</u> 394 So. 2d 1004 (Fla. 1981)	2
<u>Valle v. State,</u> 474 So. 2d 796 (Fla. 1985)	2
<u>Valle v. State,</u> 502 So. 2d 1225 (Fla. 1987)	2
<u>Valle v. State,</u> 581 So. 2d 40 (Fla. 1991)	3
<u>Valle v. State,</u> 705 So. 2d 1331 (Fla. 1997)	3
<u>Valle v. State,</u> 778 So. 2d 960 (Fla. 2001)	3
<u>Wainwright v. Witt,</u> 469 U.S. 412, 420 (1985)	28
<u>Walton v. Arizona,</u> 497 U.S. 639, 653 (1990)	15

<u>White v. State,</u> 446 So. 2d 1031 (Fla. 1984)	12
<u>White v. State,</u> 446 So. 2d 1031, 1037 (Fla. 1984) . . . . .	14
<u>Wilson v. Wainwright,</u> 474 So.2d 1162 (Fla. 1985) . . . . .	4
<u>Witherspoon v. Illinois,</u> 391 U.S. 510, 522 n.21 (1968)	28
